Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Trademark Security Agreement NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Topps Company, Inc.		10/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
WizKids, Inc.		10/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 147

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2321391	
Registration Number:	1587024	
Registration Number:	2513153	ETOPPS
Registration Number:	2159162	FLIP POP
Registration Number:	2787186	FLIP-N-DIP
Registration Number:	1017529	GARBAGE CAN-DY
Registration Number:	1359512	GARBAGE PAIL KIDS
Registration Number:	2917278	GARBAGE PAIL KIDS
Registration Number:	2623642	HOME OF THE ROOKIE CARD
Registration Number:	3037905	HOT BUTTON BASEBALL
Registration Number:	2602023	INITIAL PLAYER OFFERINGS
Registration Number:	2602046	IPO
Registration Number:	2464201	JERSEY TOPPS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2890575	JUICY BUGS	
Registration Number:	2787707	JUICY DROP	
Registration Number:	3257228	JUICY DROP	
Registration Number:	1069910	JUICY JEWELS	
Registration Number:	2601700	JUMPIN' JUMBO PUSH POP	
Registration Number:	2583182	JUMPIN' PUSH POP	
Registration Number:	2607794	KLIP	
Registration Number:	2854049	KLIP POP	
Registration Number:	3149795	LUXURY BOX	
Registration Number:	2285800	MARS ATTACKS	
Registration Number:	1859156	MARS ATTACKS	
Registration Number:	2895895	OWN THE GAME	
Registration Number:	3122210	PACK OF THE MONTH	
Registration Number:	2978461	PACK WARS	
Registration Number:	2787335	PERFORMANCE BONUS	
Registration Number:	2861789	POCKET COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	2502390	POPZOIDS	
Registration Number:	3107480	PUSH POP	
Registration Number:	1390109	PUSH POPS	
Registration Number:	2216412	REFRACTOR	
Registration Number:	1040693	RING POP	
Registration Number:	3013798	RING POP	
Registration Number:	3009371	RING POP	
Registration Number:	1846873		
Registration Number:	2722149	TEAM TOPPS LEGENDS	
Registration Number:	2496271	THE ART OF COLLECTING	
Registration Number:	1809166	TOPPS	
Registration Number:	3093780	TOPPS	
Registration Number:	2806701	TOPPS	
Registration Number:	1650761	TOPPS	
Registration Number:	0835967	TOPPS	
Registration Number:	0506803	TOPPS	
Registration Number:	0829203	TOPPS	
Registration Number:	2524073	TOPPS ARCHIVES	
Registration Number:	2251239	TOPPS CHROME TRADEMARK	

Registration Number:	1886614	TOPPS FINEST	
Registration Number:	2418159	TOPPS FINEST ROOKIE CARD	
Registration Number:	2548358	TOPPS FUSION	
Registration Number:	2177190	TOPPS GALLERY	
Registration Number:	2445231	TOPPS HD	
Registration Number:	2564517	TOPPS HERITAGE	
Registration Number:	3086484	TOPPS PRISTINE	
Registration Number:	2418006	TOPPS SEASON OPENER	
Registration Number:	1798414	TOPPS STADIUM CLUB	
Registration Number:	2446739	TOPPS SUPER CHROME	
Registration Number:	2443081	TOPPS TEK	
Registration Number:	2722229	TOPPS TRIBUTE	
Registration Number:	3166598	TOPPS TURKEY RED	
Registration Number:	2627943	TOPPS VAULT	
Registration Number:	2464094	TREASURE POPS	
Registration Number:	2409144	TRIPLE POWER PUSH POP	
Registration Number:	0847416		
Registration Number:	2943127	UNCIRCULATED	
Registration Number:	1276119	WACKY PACKAGES	
Registration Number:	0852416	WACKY PACKAGES	
Registration Number:	2003543	WIDEVISION	
Registration Number:	1479757	BATTLEMECH	
Registration Number:	1403297	BATTLETECH	
Registration Number:	1563309	BATTLETECH	
Registration Number:	1730183	BATTLETECH	
Registration Number:	1540668	CENTURION	
Registration Number:	2856494	CREEPY FREAKS	
Registration Number:	3057624	CSG	
Registration Number:	2595566	FIND A HERO. BUILD AN ARMY. CREATE AN EMPIRE.	
Registration Number:	2780322	HEROCLIX	
Registration Number:	2780323	HEROCLIX	
Registration Number:	2780324	HEROCLIX	
Registration Number:	1506165	INTERCEPTOR	
Registration Number:	1532189	LEVIATHAN	
Registration Number:	2832691	MAGE KNIGHT TRADEMARK	

Registration Number:	2844262	MAGE KNIGHT	
Registration Number:	2889683	MAGE KNIGHT	
Registration Number:	2741465	MAGE KNIGHT	
Registration Number:	2736519	MAGE KNIGHT	
Registration Number:	2790672	MAGE KNIGHT	
Registration Number:	2778891	MAGE KNIGHT REBELLION	
Registration Number:	1476062	MECH	
Registration Number:	1530173	MECHFORCE	
Registration Number:	1404241	MECHWARRIOR	
Registration Number:	2822310	MECHWARRIOR DARK AGE	
Registration Number:	2589608	MK	
Registration Number:	2688231	MK	
Registration Number:	2913573	MW DARK AGE	
Registration Number:	2818929	MW DARK AGE	
Registration Number:	2907000	MW DARK AGE	
Registration Number:	2820736	MW DARK AGE	
Registration Number:	3015581	PIRATES OF THE CRIMSON COAST	
Registration Number:	2990591	PIRATES OF THE SPANISH MAIN	
Registration Number:	3035336	PIRATES OF THE SPANISH MAIN	
Registration Number:	2843018	RAL PARTHA	
Registration Number:	1506150	RENEGADE LEGION	
Registration Number:	1605488	SHADOWRUN	
Registration Number:	2899426	SHADOWRUN	
Registration Number:	2884109	SHADOWRUN	
Registration Number:	2900765	SPORTSCLIX	
Registration Number:	2936914	SPORTSCLIX	
Registration Number:	2903994		
Registration Number:	2903993		
Registration Number:	2978453	TSURO	
Registration Number:	2758469	WIZKIDS	
Registration Number:	2785361	WIZKIDS	
Registration Number:	2708756	WIZKIDS	
Registration Number:	2752410	WIZKIDS	
Serial Number:	78528369	ALLEN & GINTER	
Registration Number:	2923784	MECHWARRIOR DARK AGE	
II -	- II	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	

Registration Number:	2824511	MECHWARRIOR DARK AGE
Registration Number:	3193908	2-D-MAX
Registration Number:	2504428	A NEW PATTERN IN COLLECTING
Registration Number:	2419536	ACTION FLATS
Registration Number:	2610510	AUTOPROOFS
Registration Number:	2554171	BABY BOTTLE POP
Registration Number:	3011955	BABY BOTTLE POP
Registration Number:	3176343	BABY BOTTLE POP
Registration Number:	1896290	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	3011956	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	3006418	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	3056184	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	0932958	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	2166452	BAZOOKA BLASTS
Registration Number:	0673216	BAZOOKA JOE
Registration Number:	0727088	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	0858330	BIG BUDDY
Registration Number:	0849118	BIG MOUTH
Registration Number:	2809432	BIG MOUTH
Registration Number:	1586294	BOWMAN
Registration Number:	2140078	BOWMAN
Registration Number:	2265679	BOWMAN CHROME
Registration Number:	2313825	BOWMAN ROOKIE CARD
Registration Number:	2924280	BRANDS KIDS DEMAND
Registration Number:	0830258	BUBBLE GUM SHAKE
Registration Number:	2607967	BUBBLE JUICE
Registration Number:	2748365	CANDY JUICE
Registration Number:	2487807	CANDY ZONE
Registration Number:	2471634	CAPTURE THE ACTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: **Suite 3100** Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSC # 306240 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Mayer Signature: /Matthew Mayer/ Date: 11/08/2007 Total Attachments: 11 source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page2.tif source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page3.tif source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page4.tif source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page5.tif source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page6.tif source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page7.tif source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page8.tif source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page9.tif source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page10.tif source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page11.tif

source=topps_Deutsche_tm147#page12.tif

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2007, by TOR-NANTE-MDP JOE ACQUISITION CORP., THE TOPPS COMPANY, INC., and WIZKIDS, INC. (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors (together with certain of their Affiliates (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement)) are party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following to secure the payment and performance of (i) in the case of a Grantor which is the Borrower, the Obligations and (ii) in the case of any other Grantor, the Guaranteed Obligations:

- (a) Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Assets).

Notwithstanding the foregoing, any "intent to use" trademark applications filed under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b) or other applicable statute for which a statement of use has not been filed (but only until such statement is filed) shall be excluded from the Collateral.

SECTION 3. <u>Guarantee and Collateral Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Obligations and termination of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[signature page follows]

CG&R DRAFT: 10/10/07 9:34 PM #889567 v7 (R4MV07_.DOC)

In WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security
Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

TORNANTE-MDP JOE ACQUISITION

CORP.

Name: Michael D. Eisner

Title: President

THE TOPPS COMPANY, INC.

By: Name: Scott A. Silverstein

Title: President

WIZKIDS, INC.

Ву:____

Neme: Lax Chandra Title: President

[TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

TORNANTE-MDP JOE ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Name: Michael D. Eisner

Title: President

THE TOPPS COMPANY, INCA

Name: Scott A. Silverstein

Title: President

WIZKIDS, INC.

Ву:_____

Name: Lax Chandra Title: President

[TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

TORNANTE-MDP JOE ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Name: Michael D. Eisner

Title: President

THE TOPPS COMPANY, INC.

By:

Name: Scott A. Silverstein Title: President

WIZKIDS, INC.

Name: Lax Chandra

Name: Lax Chandra Title: President

[TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Accepted and Agreed:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Administrative Agent

Ву: _{\bar{\}}

Name: Title:

Scottye Lindsey

Director

By:

Name:

Title: Carin Keegar

Vice President

[TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,193,908	2-D-MAX
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,504,428	A NEW PATTERN IN COLLECTING
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,419,536	ACTION FLATS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,610,510	AUTOPROOFS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,554,171	BABY BOTTLE POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,011,955	BABY BOTTLE POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,176,343	BABY BOTTLE POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,896,290	BAZOOKA
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,011,956	BAZOOKA
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,006,418	BAZOOKA
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,056,184	BAZOOKA
The Topps Company, Inc.	932,958	BAZOOKA & Two Triangles Design
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,166,452	BAZOOKA BLASTS
The Topps Company, Inc.	673,216	BAZOOKA JOE
The Topps Company, Inc.	727,088	BAZOOKA (Stylized letters)
The Topps Company, Inc.	858,330	BIG BUDDY
The Topps Company, Inc.	849,118	BIG MOUTH
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,809,432	BIG MOUTH
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,586,294	BOWMAN
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,140,078	BOWMAN
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,265,679	BOWMAN CHROME
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,313,825	BOWMAN ROOKIE CARD
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,924,280	BRANDS KIDS DEMAND
The Topps Company, Inc.	830,258	BUBBLE GUM SHAKE
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,607,967	BUBBLE JUICE
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,748,365	CANDY JUICE
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,487,807	CANDY ZONE
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,471,634	CAPTURE THE ACTION

CG&R DRAFT: 10/10/07 9:34 PM

#889567 v7 (R4MV07_.DOC)

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,321,391	CYLINDRICAL DESIGN FOR
		CANDY
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,587,024	DESIGN OF BAZOOKA JOE'S
		PORTRAIT
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,513,153	ETOPPS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,159,162	FLIP POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,787,186	FLIP-N-DIP
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,017,529	GARBAGE CAN-DY
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,359,512	GARBAGE PAIL KIDS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,917,278	GARBAGE PAIL KIDS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,623,642	HOME OF THE ROOKIE CARD
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,037,905	HOT BUTTON BASEBALL
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,602,023	INITIAL PLAYER OFFERING
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,602,046	IPO
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,464,201	JERSEY TOPPS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,890,575	JUICY BUGS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,787,707	JUICY DROP
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,257,228	JUICY DROP
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,069,910	JUICY JEWELS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,601,700	JUMPIN' JUMBO PUSH POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,583,182	JUMPIN' PUSH POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,607,794	KLIP
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,854,049	KLIP POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,149,795	LUXURY BOX
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,285,800	MARS ATTACKS
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,859,156	MARS ATTACKS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,895,895	OWN THE GAME
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,122,210	PACK OF THE MONTH
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,978,461	PACK WARS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,787,335	PERFORMANCE BONUS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,861,789	POCKET COLLECTION
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,502,390	POPZOIDS
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,107,480	PUSH POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,390,109	PUSH POPS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,216,412	REFRACTOR
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,040,693	RING POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,013,798	RING POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,009,371	RING POP

CG&R DRAFT: 10/10/07 9:34 PM

#889567 v7 (R4MV07_.DOC)

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,846,873	RING POP (Design)
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,722,149	TEAM TOPPS LEGENDS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,496,271	THE ART OF COLLECTING
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,809,166	TOPPS
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,093,780	TOPPS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,806,701	TOPPS
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,650,761	TOPPS (GOODS-MAGAZINE ON
		SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT)
The Topps Company, Inc.	835,967	TOPPS (GOODS-TRADING CARDS
		& STICKERS)
The Topps Company, Inc.	506,803	TOPPS (Stylized)(Gum)
The Topps Company, Inc.	829,203	TOPPS (Stylized T)(Gum)
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,524,073	TOPPS ARCHIVES
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,251,239	TOPPS CHROME
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,886,614	TOPPS FINEST
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,418,159	TOPPS FINEST ROOKIE CARD
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,548,358	TOPPS FUSION
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,177,190	TOPPS GALLERY
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,445,231	TOPPS HD
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,564,517	TOPPS HERITAGE
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,086,484	TOPPS PRISTINE
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,418,006	TOPPS SEASON OPENER
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,798,414	TOPPS STADIUM CLUB
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,446,739	TOPPS SUPER CHROME
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,443,081	TOPPS TEK
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,722,229	TOPPS TRIBUTE
The Topps Company, Inc.	3,166,598	TOPPS TURKEY RED
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,627,943	TOPPS VAULT & Design
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,464,094	TREASURE POPS
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,409,144	TRIPLE POWER PUSH POP
The Topps Company, Inc.	847,416	Two Triangles Design
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,943,127	UNCIRCULATED
The Topps Company, Inc.	1,276,119	WACKY PACKAGES
The Topps Company, Inc.	852,416	WACKY PACKAGES
The Topps Company, Inc.	2,003,543	WIDEVISION
Wizkids, Inc.	1,479,757	BATTLEMECH
Wizkids, Inc.	1,403,297	BATTLETECH
Wizkids, Inc.	1,563,309	BATTLETECH

CG&R DRAFT: 10/10/07 9:34 PM

#889567 v7 (R4MV07_.DQC)

	REGISTRATION	
Owner	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Wizkids, Inc.	1,730,183	BATTLETECH
Wizkids, Inc.	1,540,668	CENTURION
Wizkids, Inc.	2,856,494	CREEPY FREAKS
Wizkids, Inc.	3,057,624	CSG
Wizkids, Inc.	2,595,566	FIND A HERO. BUILD AN ARMY.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CREATE AN EMPIRE
Wizkids, Inc.	2,780,322	HEROCLIX
Wizkids, Inc.	2,780,323	HEROCLIX
Wizkids, Inc.	2,780,324	HEROCLIX
Wizkids, Inc.	1,506,165	INTERCEPTOR
Wizkids, Inc.	1,532,189	LEVIATHAN
Wizkids, Inc.	2,832,691	MAGE KNIGHT
Wizkids, Inc.	2,844,262	MAGE KNIGHT
Wizkids, Inc.	2,889,683	MAGE KNIGHT
Wizkids, Inc.	2,741,465	MAGE KNIGHT and Design of sword
Wizkids, Inc.	2,736,519	MAGE KNIGHT and Design of sword
Wizkids, Inc.	2,790,672	MAGE KNIGHT and Design of sword
Wizkids, Inc.	2,778,891	MAGE KNIGHT REBELLION
Wizkids, Inc.	1,476,062	'MECH
Wizkids, Inc.	1,530,173	MECHFORCE
Wizkids, Inc.	1,404,241	MECHWARRIOR
Wizkids, Inc.	2,822,310	MECHWARRIOR DARK AGE
Wizkids, Inc.	2,923,784	MECHWARRIOR DARK AGE and
	2,,,25,,,0,,	Design
Wizkids, Inc.	2,824,511	MECHWARRIOR
	,,	DARK AGE and Design
Wizkids, Inc.	2,589,608	MK
Wizkids, Inc.	2,688,231	MK and Design
Wizkids, Inc.	2,913,573	MW DARK AGE
Wizkids, Inc.	2,818,929	MW DARK AGE
Wizkids, Inc.	2,907,000	MW DARK AGE and Design
Wizkids, Inc.	2,820,736	MW DARK AGE and Design
Wizkids, Inc.	3,015,581	PIRATES OF THE CRIMSON COAST
Wizkids, Inc.	2,990,591	PIRATES OF THE CRIMSON COAST
Wizkids, Inc.	3,035,336	PIRATES OF THE SPANISH MAIN
<u>.</u>	3,000,000	and Design
Wizkids, Inc.	2,843,018	RAL PARTHA
Wizkids, Inc.	1,506,150	RENEGADE LEGION

CG&R DRAFT: 10/10/07 9:34 PM

#889567 v7 (R4MV07_.DOC)

Owner	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Wizkids, Inc.	1,605,488	SHADOWRUN
Wizkids, Inc.	2,899,426	SHADOWRUN with Skull Design
Wizkids, Inc.	2,884,109	SHADOWRUN with Skull Design
Wizkids, Inc.	2,900,765	SPORTSCLIX
Wizkids, Inc.	2,936,914	SPORTSCLIX
Wizkids, Inc.	2,903,994	L-SHAPED DESIGN (trade dress)
Wizkids, Inc.	2,903,993	CIRCULAR BASE DESIGN (trade
		dress)
Wizkids, Inc.	2,978,453	TSURO
Wizkids, Inc.	2,758,469	WIZKIDS
Wizkids, Inc.	2,785,361	WIZKIDS
Wizkids, Inc.	2,708,756	WIZKIDS (Stylized)
Wizkids, Inc.	2,752,410	WIZKIDS (Stylized)

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 11/08/2007

【文学》的表现的企业的编辑的。如果是《文学》的图像有关的数据的图像是《文学》的。并以《文学》的目标。	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Topps Company, Inc.	78/528,369	ALLEN & GINTER

CG&R DRAFT: 10/10/07 9:34 PM #889567 v7 (R4MV07_.DOC)